

9 June 2022

Possible offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Yancoal Australia Ltd

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase /	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Cinda International	8 June 2022	Sale	28,442	\$6.0006	202,513,700	15.3368%
HGB Investment (UK)		Sale	20,000	\$6.0300	202,493,700	15.3353%
Limited		Sale	20,000	\$6.0500	202,473,700	15.3338%
		Sale	20,000	\$6.0200	202,453,700	15.3323%
		Sale	20,000	\$6.0400	202,433,700	15.3308%
		Sale	30,000	\$6.0857	202,403,700	15.3285%
		Sale	30,000	\$6.0732	202,373,700	15.3262%
		Sale	30,000	\$6.1132	202,343,700	15.3240%
		Sale	30,000	\$6.0778	202,313,700	15.3217%
		Sale	30,000	\$6.0922	202,283,700	15.3194%



	Sale	30,000	\$6.0521	202,253,700	15.3172%
	Sale	30,000	\$6.0774	202,223,700	15.3149%
	Sale	30,000	\$6.0700	202,193,700	15.3126%
	Sale	50,000	\$6.1000	202,143,700	15.3088%
	Sale	50,000	\$6.1500	202,093,700	15.3050%
	Sale	60,000	\$6.0001	202,033,700	15.3005%
	Sale	60,000	\$6.0500	201,973,700	15.2959%
	Sale	14,055	\$6.1000	201,959,645	15.2949%
	Sale	12,916	\$6.1542	201,946,729	15.2939%
	Sale	20,000	\$32.6500	201,926,729	15.2924%
	Sale	50,000	\$32.9500	201,876,729	15.2886%
	Sale	167,400	\$33.0000	201,709,329	15.2759%
	Sale	116,500	\$33.0500	201,592,829	15.2671%
	Sale	16,100	\$33.1000	201,576,729	15.2659%
	Sale	50,000	\$33.1500	201,526,729	15.2621%
	Sale	130,000	\$33.2000	201,396,729	15.2523%
	Sale	100,000	\$33.2500	201,296,729	15.2447%
	Sale	170,000	\$33.3000	201,126,729	15.2318%
	Sale	160,000	\$33.3500	200,966,729	15.2197%
	Sale	100,000	\$33.4000	200,866,729	15.2121%
	Sale	50,000	\$33.4500	200,816,729	15.2083%
	Sale	50,000	\$33.5000	200,766,729	15.2045%
	Sale	50,000	\$33.5500	200,716,729	15.2008%



Sale	50,000	\$33.6000	200,666,729	15.1970%
Sale	50,000	\$33.6500	200,616,729	15.1932%
Sale	80,000	\$33.7000	200,536,729	15.1871%
Sale	100,000	\$34.0000	200,436,729	15.1795%
Sale	235,000	\$34.0500	200,201,729	15.1618%
Sale	55,000	\$34.1000	200,146,729	15.1576%
Sale	50,000	\$34.1500	200,096,729	15.1538%
Sale	50,000	\$34.2000	200,046,729	15.1500%
Sale	50,000	\$34.3000	199,996,729	15.1462%
Sale	200,000	\$34.3500	199,796,729	15.1311%
Sale	130,000	\$34.4000	199,666,729	15.1212%
Sale	260,000	\$34.4500	199,406,729	15.1015%
Sale	115,500	\$34.5000	199,291,229	15.0928%
Sale	234,500	\$34.5500	199,056,729	15.0750%
Sale	282,300	\$34.6000	198,774,429	15.0537%
Sale	384,800	\$34.6500	198,389,629	15.0245%
Sale	150,900	\$34.7000	198,238,729	15.0131%
Sale	210,000	\$34.7500	198,028,729	14.9972%
Sale	148,400	\$34.8000	197,880,329	14.9859%
Sale	381,600	\$34.8500	197,498,729	14.9570%
Sale	300,200	\$34.9000	197,198,529	14.9343%
Sale	297,400	\$34.9500	196,901,129	14.9118%
Sale	460,000	\$35.0000	196,441,129	14.8770%



Sale	158,700	\$35.0500	196,282,429	14.8649%
Sale	11,700	\$35.1000	196,270,729	14.8640%

End

Note:

Cinda International HGB Investment (UK) Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for its own account.

Cinda International HGB Investment (UK) Limited is ultimately owned by China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd..

The shares reported from line 1 to line 19 refer to Australian Securities Exchange listed shares (Australian stock code YAL), and price per unit is in Australian Dollar.

The shares reported from line 20 to line 58 refer to HKEX listed shares (3668. HK), and price per unit is in HK Dollar.